
   
 

 
 

Declaration of Conformity 
 
This is to declare that the products listed below conform to the relevant requirements of the 
Electromagnetic Compatibility directive (European Council directive 2004/108/EC; generally referred 
to as the EMC directive) and to the requirements of the Low Voltage directive (European Council 
directive 2006/95/EC, 93/68/EEC, dated 22 July 1993).  In substantiation the products were tested to 
the standards shown below. 
 

Ametek Programmable Power, 9250 Brown Deer Rd., San Diego, CA 92121-2294 USA 
Telephone:  USA 858-450-0085, 800-733-5427     FAX:  USA 858-458-0257 

Product 
Type 

Product Model Number(s) Conforming to 
Standards: 

AC 
POWER 
SOURCE 

Brand: California Instruments 
751i 

751iX 
1501i 

1501iX 
2253i 

2253iX 
EK2100T 

SAFETY: 

EN61010-1:2001, 2nd 
Edition, Class I 

 
EMC: EN61326:1998 
EN 55011 Class A, 
Group 1 
EN61000-4-2, EN61000-
4-3, EN61000-4-4 
EN61000-4-5, EN61000-
4-6, EN61000-4-8 
EN61000-4-11 
EN61000-3-2:2001 
EN61000-3-3:2000 

 
Signature:                                                                                                           

 
 

Date: 11 March 2011 

Name: Barry Palmatier 
Title: Compliance Engineer 
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