

Declaration of Conformity

This is to declare that the products listed below conform to the relevant requirements of the Electromagnetic Compatibility directive (European Council directive 2004/108/EC; generally referred to as the EMC directive) and to the requirements of the Low Voltage directive (European Council directive 2006/95/EC, 93/68/EEC, dated 22 July 1993). In substantiation the products were tested to the standards shown below.

Product Type	Product Model Number(s)	Conforming to Standards:
AC POWER SOURCE	Brand: California Instruments 751i 751iX 1501i 1501iX 2253i 2253iX EK2100T	SAFETY: EN61010-1:2001, 2 nd Edition, Class I EMC: EN61326:1998 EN 55011 Class A, Group 1 EN61000-4-2, EN61000- 4-3, EN61000-4-4 EN61000-4-5, EN61000- 4-6, EN61000-4-8 EN61000-4-11 EN61000-3-2:2001 EN61000-3-3:2000
Signature: Daring Tahrinde		Date: 11 March 2011
Name: Barry Palmatier Title: Compliance Engineer		First Issued:June 2002 Doc. Part No: 6005-958 Rev E